Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date
Pixel Devices International, Inc. 02/06/2003			02/06/2003
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Agilent Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	815 SW 14th Street		
City:	Loveland		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80537		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			
Property Ty	ире	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 0789	
	0940		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (303)297-226	0789	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (303)297-226	0789 6 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	0940 0940 (303)297-226 De sent via US Mail (303) 298-98 mariko.mizun	0789 6 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 38 o@klaaslaw.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	0940 0940 (303)297-226 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (303) 298-98 mariko.mizun Avago Techn	6 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 38 o@klaaslaw.com ologies, Ltd.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	0940 0940 (303)297-226 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (303) 298-98 mariko.mizun Avago Techn P.O. Box 192	6 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 38 o@klaaslaw.com ologies, Ltd. 0	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	0940 0940 (303)297-226 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (303) 298-98 mariko.mizun Avago Techn P.O. Box 192	6 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 38 o@klaaslaw.com ologies, Ltd.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (303)297-226 be sent via US Mail (303) 298-98 mariko.mizun Avago Techn P.O. Box 192 Denver, COL	6 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 38 o@klaaslaw.com ologies, Ltd. 0	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (303)297-226 (303)297-226 (303)298-98 (303)298-98 (303)298-98 (303)298-98 (303)298-98 (303)298-98 (303)298-98 (303)298-98 (303)297-226 (303)298-98 (303)29 (303)2	6 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 38 o@klaaslaw.com ologies, Ltd. 0 ORADO 80201-1920	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (303)297-226 be sent via US Mail (303) 298-98 mariko.mizun Avago Techn P.O. Box 192 Denver, COL NUMBER: R:	6 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 38 o@klaaslaw.com ologies, Ltd. 0 ORADO 80201-1920 10030451-1	

10000000101

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pixel Devices International, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), owns United States Patent Applications Nos. 09/216,699, 09/931,983, and 10/104,917, and United States Patents Nos. 6,424,375, 6,459,078, and 6,339,363 (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Agilent Technologies, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 30, 2003, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, *inter alia*, to grant to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFOR, for and in consideration of the sum of Six Dollars (\$6.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, throughout the world and in perpetuity, the entire right, title and interest: (a) in and to the Patents; (b) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents; and (c) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all said Patents.

2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment is executed at Palo Alto, California, as of this 644 day of February, 2003.

PIXEL DEVICES INTERNATIONAL. INC. 000 Name: Presid Title:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)) ss: County of Sorta (1863)

On this 6^{μ} day of February, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared <u>Michael Grootley</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that f he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Busan cllatteen Alemoneet Notary Public My Commission Expires on May 3, 2003



PATENT REEL: 017182 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 02/17/2006